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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI
c-122912)

2911212)

Dated: 26.10.2021 '

It is hereby notified for general information of all concerned that all District Courts in the National

Capital of Territory of Delhi, shall observe the days enumerated in the Schedule below as Holidays during

the year 2022.
SCHEDULE
Sr. Holidays Date Day Distt.
No Court
All Sundays - - 32
Second Saturdays - - 12
1 | New Year's Day ~. 01.01.22 Saturday |
2 | Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 09.01.22 Sunday -
3 | Republic Day 26.01.22 Wednesday 1
4 | Maha Shivaratri 01.03.22 Tuesday 1
S | Local Holiday 17.03.22 Thursday 1
6 | Holi 18.03.22 Friday 1
7 | Local Holiday 19.03.22 Saturday 1
8 | Ram Navami 10.04.22 Sunday -
9 | Mahavir Jayanti 14.04.22 Thursday 1
10 _{ Good Friday 15.04.22 Friday 1
11 | Id-ul-Fitr 03.05.22 Tuesday ]
12 | Budha Purnima 16.05.22 Monday |
13 | Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 10.07.22 Sunday -
14 { Muharram 09.08.22 Tuesday 1
15 | Local Holiday 10.08.22 Wednesday 1
16 | Raksha Bandhan 11.08.22 Thursday 1
17 | Independence Day 15.08.22 Monday 1
18 | Janmashtami 19.08.22 Friday |
19 | Local Holiday 29.09.22 Thursday 1
20 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.22 Sunday -
21 | Mahashtami ' 03.10.22 Monday |
22 | Local Holiday 04.10.22 Tuesday 1
23 | Dussehra ) 05.10.22 Wednesday 1
24 | Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 09.10.22 Sunday -
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
25 | Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 09.10.22 Sunday -
26 | Local Holiday 21.10.22 Friday 1
27 | Diwali (Deepavali) 24.10.22 Monday |
28 | Govardhan Puja 25.10.22 Tuesday 1
29 | Bhai Duyj 26.10.22 Wednesday 1
30 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 08.11.22 Tuesday |
31 | Christmas Day 25.12.22 Sunday -
32 | Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 29.12.22 Thursday -
BY ORDER OF THE COURT
Sd/-
(MANOJ JAIN)

REGISTRAR GENERAL



. TheHony. Secretary, Relhi BanAssoolatxom Tis Hazari, Delhi, -

”No. 15008-46/1-G-4/Genl.-[/DHC Dated 26.10.2021

The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, R. No. 113, Gate No. 4, North Block, New Delhi.
The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Justice & Co. Affairs, Govt. of India, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi.

The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Delhi Secretariat, 1P Estate, New Delhi.

The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, Tilak Mar g, New Delhi.

The Registrars General, All High Courts of India.

* The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

‘The Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

The Principal District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

The Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

. The PrifiSipal Distiict& Sedsions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhia 25 (0.~
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. '
The Principal District &' Séssions Judge (NorthcEastyiKarkardooma. Gourts;; Delh(\’t it 3
The PrHntipal Distbict & Sessions Uhdge‘(Sbuﬂx-Easl*) SaRet, NewDelliji-r i Howse, v
ThE?x‘il‘x‘&pal Distfict & Sessions Juidge (Shahdara),i(arkhrddoma Corts, Dethie!i

The P;mcm&l Dlst‘ et & Sessnons Judge (Norm) Rbtint Eourts; New Delhi.

The #nncxpai District'& Seéssions-cu- Sp i
Deén Dé}’al Upadﬁyay Marg, New Déthf.
The Prificipal Judge (Family Courts); Dwarka Courts New Beil
The-Diregtor Dellii Judicial: Acadexﬁ‘y, Dwarka, New Délhijii'a it
The:Hony: Sedrétary; Supreme Court:Bar Assoziation; New Delhi »
Thie:Hony. Secretary; Delhi High Court Bar Association; New Delhi

The Hony. Spcretary,C?l}ahdara Bar Ass: 1atlong Karkm:doqn}a Delh;

Thxe!“Hm S5
T i

A Rouse Averue’ Bar Assaclhtion, Rbuse Avende Colit Complex, New Delhi.

T

» ’Bar Councxl of Ihdla, 2T Rouse AVenue Instxtutuonal A:ea New DeHu B

The Sé' tat&‘, ﬁ‘eThl ngh Couh'Legai gewicés -Comhmittée, 3537, LCB-I Deltii l-Ilgh Court New Delhi.
Joint Reg:&trahcu_m'-Secrétary to-Hor'ble thé Chief Justicé, Déihl H\gh Court New Delhi.

PS/§ to Al HBR b1 “Judges, DelfiiHigh'Court; Néw Delhi. '

Joifit DIrsetor (FF); Deftis High €ourt for up!oadmg the’ notrf catien on websate and.intranet of this Court.
IRCeuri-P: A to Registrar Genbral and PAs to‘all’ ReglstrarsIOSDs Dethi High Court, New Delhi.

AN Jomt Regrstrars Depuly Regmtmrs and Assistant Regrstral‘sgDelht ngh Court New Delhi.

Alt AUJ@, Court Masters, Private Secretaries; Delﬂi I-hgh Coart New: Detm -

Bohr Delhl ngh Court New Delhl : Crarad

f (SHEId{AR CHANDRA)
: ‘JOINT REGISTRAR (GENL ADMN:I)

: IONS.JUDGE,
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ms'rmc'r &: sn:ss
NoRfH-EAs'r ms'rmc'r KARKARI?OOMA conn'rs, DELHL S

RSN R Ty

_‘ﬁo‘ /Judl /N E. /KKD/DeIhi/2021

Copy forwarded for infomation and necessary action to:

All the Judicial officers of North-East District, Karkardooma. Courts Delhi. -
‘The Administrative Officer (Judl) of all branches, North*East.D

Delhi S .
ee Chief Public Prosecutor, North-East Distrlct Karkardoom Courts, Delhly L

. 'Lock-up. Karkardooma Courts; Delhi’ 47 R
g ?hz glo:\k;arsg:cretary S‘;xahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Crc?slrtgélg;alhi
. Theé Website Committee, North-East District, Karkardooma C;)xu
Care Taker to display the same on the notice board of this
information to all concerned. _ _
. P.S./Reader to the undersigned. .. - S 5’ i

(RAMESH KUMAR-I)

'ﬂ@wﬁw PT
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Principal District & Sessions Judge.

" North-East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

o | 2eX

istﬂct Karkardooma Courts,

court complex premises for
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